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POLICY / LEGAL COMMITTEE 
Jon Funfar, Chair 
City of Pasco 
525 North 3rd Avenue 
Pasco WA 99301 
509.545.3485  
FunfarJ@pasco-wa.gov 

Jeff Lueders  
City of Tacoma 
1224 South Martin Luther King Jr. Way 
Tacoma, WA 98405 
253-591-5727  
jlueders@cityoftacoma.org  

Alice Lawson 
City of Seattle 
700 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1800 
Seattle WA 98124 
206.684.5957 
Alice.Lawson@seattle.gov  

Ben Faubion 
City of Ellensburg 
501 N. Anderson Street 
Ellensburg, WA 98926 
509-962-7226 
faubionb@ci.ellensburg.wa.us 

PRODUCTION COMMITTEE 
Jim Demmon  
City of Vancouver 
202 East Mill Plain Blvd 
Vancouver WA 98660    
360.478.8702 
Jim.Demmon@ci.vancouver.wa.us 

Megan Hutton  
Pierce County TV 
2320 S 19th Street   
Tacoma WA 98405    
253.798.8711    
mhutto1@co.pierce.wa.us  

Jessica Fisher (Website) 
City of Spokane  
808 W Spokane Falls Blvd  
Spokane WA 99201    
509.625.6729 
jfisher@spokanecity.org 

Ben Skudlarek  
BTV Bellingham 
210 Lottie Street 
Bellingham, WA  
(360) 778-8081 
bskudlarek@cob.org   

Edgar Riebe,  
Seattle Public Schools 
2445 3rd Ave. S 
Seattle, WA 98134 
206-252-0729 
ecriebe@seattleschools.org  

 

EVENTS COMMITTEE 
Jeff Lueders  
City of Tacoma 
1224 South Martin Luther King Jr. Way 
Tacoma, WA 98405 
253-591-5727  
jlueders@cityoftacoma.org  

Megan Hutton  
Pierce County TV 
2320 S 19th Street   
Tacoma WA 98405    
253.798.8711    
mhutto1@co.pierce.wa.us  

Jon Baker 
Pierce County 
930 Tacoma Avenue S 
Tacoma, WA 98402 
253-798-7150  
jonathan.baker@piercecountywa.gov 

Jon Funfar 
City of Pasco 
525 North 3rd Avenue 
Pasco WA 99301 
509.545.3485  
FunfarJ@pasco-wa.gov 
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Jim Demmon  
City of Vancouver 
202 East Mill Plain Blvd 
Vancouver WA 98660    
360.478.8702 
Jim.Demmon@ci.vancouver.wa.us 

Jessica Fisher (Website) 
City of Spokane  
808 W Spokane Falls Blvd  
Spokane WA 99201    
509.625.6729 
jfisher@spokanecity.org 

Mike Connor 
City of Kirkland 
123 5th Ave 
Kirkland, Washington 98033 
425-587-3205 
mconnor@kirklandwa.gov 

Alice Lawson (Treasurer)  
City of Seattle 
700 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1800 
Seattle WA 98124 
206.684.5957 
Alice.Lawson@seattle.gov  

Chris Jaramillo (Hotel) 
King County 
700 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300 
Seattle WA 98104 
206.296.3880 
Chris.Jaramillo@kingcounty.gov  

 

NOMINATING / MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE 
Chris Jaramillo (Nominating) 
King County 
700 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300 
Seattle WA 98104 
206.296.3880 
Chris.Jaramillo@kingcounty.gov  

Alice Lawson (Membership) 
City of Seattle 
700 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1800 
Seattle WA 98124 
206.684.5957 
Alice.Lawson@seattle.gov  

BYLAWS COMMITTEE 
Megan Hutton  
Pierce County TV 
2320 S 19th Street   
Tacoma WA 98405    
253.798.8711    
mhutto1@co.pierce.wa.us  

Jeff Lueders  
City of Tacoma 
1224 South Martin Luther King Jr. Way 
Tacoma, WA 98405 
253-591-5727  
jlueders@cityoftacoma.org  

George Geyer 
Kitsap County 
614 Division Street 
Port Orchard WA 98366 
360.337.4404 
GFGeyer@co.kitsap.wa.us 

 

Note: WATOA Committees are updated annually in February. Non-Board members are also welcome to join 
committees! Reach out to committee chairs with your interest. 
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